505995941 04/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6042651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
BABAK HODJAT				05/02/2016		
HORMOZ SHAHRZAD					05/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SENTIE	SENTIENT TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) LIMITED				
Street Address:	13, 8TH	13, 8TH AVENUE				
City:	BELLE	BELLEVILLE				
State/Country:	BARBA	BARBADOS				
PROPERTY NUMBE	I		Number	_		
Property Type Application Number: 168		16837672				
		1000/072				
		10007072				
CORRESPONDENC		10037072				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		address first: if that is u		sful it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA Il be sent to	the e-mail	address first; if that is u Insuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	the e-mail	Insuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie0	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> D @beycotropia.com	ent via L	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provided { ne:	the e-mail ; if that is u 304441853 dawnmarie(DAWN-MAR	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF	ent via L	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided { ne:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie0 DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> D @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT	ent via L	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provided { ne:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie0 DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF	ent via L	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided te:	the e-mail ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY RICHMONE	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> D @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT	ent via L	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided te:	the e-mail ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY RICHMONE SENC	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT), VIRGINIA 23229	ent via L PIA PLLC	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided te:	the e-mail ; if that is u 8044418530 dawnmarie DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY RICHMONE SENC DAW	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT D, VIRGINIA 23229 0014-DIV1	ent via L PIA PLLC	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to if provided te:	the e-mail ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie0 DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY RICHMONE SENC DAW	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT D, VIRGINIA 23229 0014-DIV1 N-MARIE BEY, REG. NO.	ent via L PIA PLLC	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided () ne: () NUMBER: R:	the e-mail ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie0 DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY RICHMONE SENC DAW	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT D, VIRGINIA 23229 0014-DIV1 N-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. n-Marie Bey/	ent via L PIA PLLC	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	E DATA Il be sent to if provided a ne: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail ; if that is u 3044418530 dawnmarie0 DAWN-MAR 213 BAYLY RICHMONE SENC DAW /Dawn 04/01	<i>Insuccessful, it will be s</i> @beycotropia.com RIE BEY, BEY & COTROF COURT D, VIRGINIA 23229 0014-DIV1 N-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. n-Marie Bey/	ent via L PIA PLLC 44,442	<i>IS Mail.</i>	

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (1) Babak Hodjat, 5169 Aspen Street, Dublin, CA, 94568; and
- (2) Hormoz Shahrzad, 3330 Giovanni Way, Dublin, California, 94568;

hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DISTRIBUTED RULE-BASED PROBABILISTIC TIME-SERIES CLASSIFIER

and

[X] as described in a provisional application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention on 8 April 2016, as Application No. 62/320,412,

WHEREAS, SENTIENT TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) LIMITED, a corporation of Barbados, having a place of business at 13, 8th Avenue, Belleville, BARBADOS (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents (including patent, utility model and industrial design) on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise, including the right to claim priority from the applications; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, the Inventors' respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that said Inventors have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

{00537221.DOC }

1

GNFN 3260-1

PATENT REEL: 052288 FRAME: 0299

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

(1) Hormoz Shahrzad YO\$NY

______Date: <u>5/2/2016</u>_____ _____Date: <u>5/2/16</u>_____

(2) Babak Hodjat

{00537221.DOC }

RECORDED: 04/01/2020

PATENT REEL: 052288 FRAME: 0300

2